Technical Datasheet
PVC-U Foot valves HV
PVC-U Valvole di fondo HV
Rev. 01/04/2025
12
 EFFAST HV valve is a PVC-U foot valve ideal for use in applications that require precise closure. It has no
metal parts, making it suitable for use in any type of system.
Le valvole EFFAST serie HV sono valvole di fondo in PVC-U, ideali per applicazioni che richiedono una

Operating pressure
Maximum operating pressure depends on operating temper-
ature, as shown in graph. For water and fluids for which the
material is classiÞed as chemically resistant. In other cases,
a reduction of the nominal pressure PN is required.
Pressione di esercizio
La pressione massima di esercizio dipende dalla tempera-
tura di esercizio, come mostrato nel graÞco.
Per acqua e fluidi per i quali il materiale è classiÞcato come
chimicamente resistente. In altri casi, è necessaria una ridu-
zione della pressione nominale PN.
PVC-U Foot valves HV
PVC-U Valvole di fondo HV
16
Code EPDM Code FKM d DN L Z E PN Weight (g)
CDRHVD0200 CDRHVD020V 20 15 16 48 49 16 110
CDRHVD0250 CDRHVD025V 25 20 19 54 60 16 180
CDRHVD0320 CDRHVD032V 32 25 22 62 69 16 250
CDRHVD0400 CDRHVD040V 40 32 26 69 80 16 380
CDRHVD0500 CDRHVD050V 50 40 31 81 96 16 600
CDRHVD0630 CDRHVD063V 63 50 39 94 116 16 1000
CDRHVD0750 CDRHVD075V 75 80 44 141 167 16 2800
CDRHVD0900 CDRHVD090V 90 80 51 140 167 16 3000
Dimensions Dimensioni
Metric sockets ends for solvent cementing Manicotti metrici per incollaggio
Dimensions in mm / Dimensioni in mm
PVC-U Foot valves HV

CERHVE040E CERHVE040V 1"1/4 32 21,4 78,2 80 16 380
CERHVE050F CERHVE050V 1"1/2 40 21,4 87,2 96 16 600
CERHVE063G CERHVE063V 2" 50 25,7 98,6 116 16 1000
CERHVE075H CERHVE075V 2"1/2 80 30,2 168,6 167 16 2800
CERHVE090I CERHVE090V 3" 80 33,3 146,4 167 16 3000
Dimensions in mm / Dimensioni in mm
PVC-U Foot valves HV
PVC-U Valvole di fondo HV
· Thread according to ISO 228-1 · Filettatura secondo ISO 228-1
DN 65 - DN 80 DN 15 - DN 50
19
Dimensions Dimensioni
PVC-U Foot valves HV
PVC-U Valvole di fondo HV
Code EPDM Code FKM d DN L L1 E PN Weight (g)
CDRHVDZ0200 CDRHVDZ020V 20 15 16 87 49 16 103
CDRHVDZ0250 CDRHVDZ025V 25 20 19 104 60 16 162,5
CDRHVDZ0320 CDRHVDZ032V 32 25 22 121,5 69 16 233,5
CDRHVDZ0400 CDRHVDZ040V 40 32 26 138,5 80 16 347,5
CDRHVDZ0500 CDRHVDZ050V 50 40 31 149,5 96 16 556,5
CDRHVDZ0630 CDRHVDZ063V 63 50 38 179 116 16 923,5
CDRHVDZ0750 CDRHVDZ075V 75 80 44 253 167 16 2673
CDRHVDZ0900 CDRHVDZ090V 90 80 51 141 167 16 2815
Dimensions in mm / Dimensioni in mm
DN 65 - DN 80 DN 15 - DN 50
Metric sockets end for solvent cementing and strainer Manicotto metrico per incollaggio e succhieruola
Polypipe Italia